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Clubs (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 6 clubs)
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name

CEA-V
CED-V
CEEH-B
EHB-B
SAM-B
SHM-B
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Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 26 fencers)
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rank name and first name club

1 RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas SAM-B

2 ORTIZ HERAS Iván EHB-B

3 VIVAS DOMINGUEZ Pablo EHB-B

4 SANAHUJA DE LA TORRE Marcel SHM-B

5 ROMAGOSA BLAS Hans SAM-B

6 PRATS CASAPONSA Guiu CEEH-

7 LEITE BLANCO Nuno CEEH-

8 SAS VALERO Aleix SHM-B

9 PERPIÑA PUIGDEVALL Narcis CEEH-

10 SCAPOLAN SANSEVERINO Anita CEEH-

11 BRICEÑO UDAY Germán EHB-B

12 PRAT MALET Èlia SHM-B

13 NEGRETE FLOTATS Mateu EHB-B

14 CEPERO GARCIA Jacobo SAM-B

15 GONZALEZ VIÑALS Arnau SHM-B

16 OLIVARES VILA Nicolas CEEH-

17 SIVILL PLA Aran SHM-B

18 LLUÍS BONET Adrià EHB-B

19 ANTONACCI Nicole SAM-B

20 FALGAS PLA Joaquim SAM-B

21 MORROS GIMÉNEZ Marcel EHB-B

22 DEL CID MARTORELL Blas CED-V

22 GONZALEZ CASARES Kamila Alexandra CEA-V

22 MANZANO Marco CED-V

22 ROVIRA MONTER Oscar CEA-V

22 SELLÉS BARQUERO Bianca CEA-V
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Overall number of participants: 26
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 20
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Formula of the competition
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26 fencers

1 poules: round

26 fencers
4 poules (2 poules of 7, 2 poules of 6)
Separation by : clubs
26 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 26 fencers

Direct tableau
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Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1
V/M ind. HS rank

SIVILL PLA Aran SH  2  1  2  4  2  3 0.000 -16 14 7
DEL CID MARTORELL Blas CE  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 30 1
SELLÉS BARQUERO Bianca CE  V  1  V  V  3  V 0.667 5 24 3
SAS VALERO Aleix SH  V  3  2  4  3  2 0.167 -8 19 6
NEGRETE FLOTATS Mateu EH  V  1  3  V  2  V 0.500 -6 21 4
RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas SA  V  4  V  V  V  V 0.833 14 29 2
PERPIÑA PUIGDEVALL Narcis CE  V  0  3  V  4  0 0.333 -8 17 5

Poule No 2
Referee: MARTIN Laia  EHB-B

V/M ind. HS rank
ORTIZ HERAS Iván EH  V  V  V  V  V  4 0.833 11 29 2
LEITE BLANCO Nuno CE  1  0  3  V  3  2 0.167 -14 14 6
ANTONACCI Nicole SA  4  V  V  V  1  3 0.500 5 23 4
LLUÍS BONET Adrià EH  3  V  0  V  4  4 0.333 -3 21 5
OLIVARES VILA Nicolas CE  2  3  3  1  4  2 0.000 -15 15 7
PRAT MALET Èlia SH  3  V  V  V  V  0 0.667 1 23 3
GONZALEZ CASARES Kamila Alexandra CE  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 30 1

Poule No 3    Piste 13
Referee: ARELLANO Fran  CEA-V

V/M ind. HS rank
CEPERO GARCIA Jacobo SA  2  V  1  V  3 0.400 -1 16 3
FALGAS PLA Joaquim SA  V  V  0  V  4 0.600 3 19 2
MANZANO Marco CE  2  1  3  4  V 0.200 -6 15 6
VIVAS DOMINGUEZ Pablo EH  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 25 1
GONZALEZ VIÑALS Arnau SH  0  3  V  2  V 0.400 -6 15 4
PRATS CASAPONSA Guiu CE  V  V  1  1  2 0.400 -8 14 5

Poule No 4    Piste 17
Referee: LLOBET Marc  EHB-B

V/M ind. HS rank
MORROS GIMÉNEZ Marcel EH  V  2  2  V  4 0.400 1 18 4
BRICEÑO UDAY Germán EH  1  0  2  1  V 0.200 -14 9 6
ROVIRA MONTER Oscar CE  V  V  V  V  4 0.800 15 24 1
SCAPOLAN SANSEVERINO Anita CE  V  V  1  V  1 0.600 -1 17 3
ROMAGOSA BLAS Hans SA  1  V  1  4  1 0.200 -9 12 5
SANAHUJA DE LA TORRE Marcel SH  V  3  V  V  V 0.800 8 23 2
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Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 26 fencers)
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rank name and first name club V/M ind. HS group

1 DEL CID MARTORELL Blas CED-V 1.000 19 30 qualifier
2 VIVAS DOMINGUEZ Pablo EHB-B 1.000 18 25 qualifier

3 GONZALEZ CASARES Kamila Alexandra CEA-V 1.000 15 30 qualifier
4 RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas SAM-B 0.833 14 29 qualifier

5 ORTIZ HERAS Iván EHB-B 0.833 11 29 qualifier
6 ROVIRA MONTER Oscar CEA-V 0.800 15 24 qualifier

7 SANAHUJA DE LA TORRE Marcel SHM-B 0.800 8 23 qualifier
8 SELLÉS BARQUERO Bianca CEA-V 0.667 5 24 qualifier

9 PRAT MALET Èlia SHM-B 0.667 1 23 qualifier
10 FALGAS PLA Joaquim SAM-B 0.600 3 19 qualifier

11 SCAPOLAN SANSEVERINO Anita CEEH-B 0.600 -1 17 qualifier
12 ANTONACCI Nicole SAM-B 0.500 5 23 qualifier

13 NEGRETE FLOTATS Mateu EHB-B 0.500 -6 21 qualifier
14 MORROS GIMÉNEZ Marcel EHB-B 0.400 1 18 qualifier

15 CEPERO GARCIA Jacobo SAM-B 0.400 -1 16 qualifier
16 GONZALEZ VIÑALS Arnau SHM-B 0.400 -6 15 qualifier

17 PRATS CASAPONSA Guiu CEEH-B 0.400 -8 14 qualifier
18 LLUÍS BONET Adrià EHB-B 0.333 -3 21 qualifier

19 PERPIÑA PUIGDEVALL Narcis CEEH-B 0.333 -8 17 qualifier
20 MANZANO Marco CED-V 0.200 -6 15 qualifier

21 ROMAGOSA BLAS Hans SAM-B 0.200 -9 12 qualifier
22 BRICEÑO UDAY Germán EHB-B 0.200 -14 9 qualifier

23 SAS VALERO Aleix SHM-B 0.167 -8 19 qualifier
24 LEITE BLANCO Nuno CEEH-B 0.167 -14 14 qualifier

25 OLIVARES VILA Nicolas CEEH-B 0.000 -15 15 qualifier
26 SIVILL PLA Aran SHM-B 0.000 -16 14 qualifier

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2023-03-05 13:13 - Page 6



3a Lliga Catalana Sabre M13
SABRE MIXED

05.03.2023
Barcelona

Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 26 fencers)
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rank name and first name club V/M ind. HS group

1 DEL CID MARTORELL Blas CED-V 1.000 19 30 qualifier
2 VIVAS DOMINGUEZ Pablo EHB-B 1.000 18 25 qualifier

3 GONZALEZ CASARES Kamila Alexandra CEA-V 1.000 15 30 qualifier
4 RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas SAM-B 0.833 14 29 qualifier

5 ORTIZ HERAS Iván EHB-B 0.833 11 29 qualifier
6 ROVIRA MONTER Oscar CEA-V 0.800 15 24 qualifier

7 SANAHUJA DE LA TORRE Marcel SHM-B 0.800 8 23 qualifier
8 SELLÉS BARQUERO Bianca CEA-V 0.667 5 24 qualifier

9 PRAT MALET Èlia SHM-B 0.667 1 23 qualifier
10 FALGAS PLA Joaquim SAM-B 0.600 3 19 qualifier

11 SCAPOLAN SANSEVERINO Anita CEEH-B 0.600 -1 17 qualifier
12 ANTONACCI Nicole SAM-B 0.500 5 23 qualifier

13 NEGRETE FLOTATS Mateu EHB-B 0.500 -6 21 qualifier
14 MORROS GIMÉNEZ Marcel EHB-B 0.400 1 18 qualifier

15 CEPERO GARCIA Jacobo SAM-B 0.400 -1 16 qualifier
16 GONZALEZ VIÑALS Arnau SHM-B 0.400 -6 15 qualifier

17 PRATS CASAPONSA Guiu CEEH-B 0.400 -8 14 qualifier
18 LLUÍS BONET Adrià EHB-B 0.333 -3 21 qualifier

19 PERPIÑA PUIGDEVALL Narcis CEEH-B 0.333 -8 17 qualifier
20 MANZANO Marco CED-V 0.200 -6 15 qualifier

21 ROMAGOSA BLAS Hans SAM-B 0.200 -9 12 qualifier
22 BRICEÑO UDAY Germán EHB-B 0.200 -14 9 qualifier

23 SAS VALERO Aleix SHM-B 0.167 -8 19 qualifier
24 LEITE BLANCO Nuno CEEH-B 0.167 -14 14 qualifier

25 OLIVARES VILA Nicolas CEEH-B 0.000 -15 15 qualifier
26 SIVILL PLA Aran SHM-B 0.000 -16 14 qualifier
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1 DEL CID MARTORELL Blas CED-V

Tableau of 16

16 GONZALEZ VIÑALS Arnau SHM-B 10/5

9 PRAT MALET Èlia SHM-B

8 SELLÉS BARQUERO Bianca CEA-V 10/3

5 ORTIZ HERAS Iván EHB-B

12 ROMAGOSA BLAS Hans SAM-B 10/6

13 NEGRETE FLOTATS Mateu EHB-B

4 RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas SAM-B 10/2

3 GONZALEZ CASARES Kamila CEA-V

14 MORROS GIMÉNEZ Marcel EHB-B 10/8

11 BRICEÑO UDAY Germán EHB-B

6 ROVIRA MONTER Oscar CEA-V 10/3

7 SANAHUJA DE LA TORRE M SHM-B

10 SAS VALERO Aleix SHM-B 10/4

15 CEPERO GARCIA Jacobo SAM-B

2 VIVAS DOMINGUEZ Pablo EHB-B 10/2

DEL CID MARTORELL Blas

Tableau of 8

SELLÉS BARQUERO Bianca

10/1

ORTIZ HERAS Iván

RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas

10/7

MORROS GIMÉNEZ Marcel

ROVIRA MONTER Oscar

10/7

SANAHUJA DE LA TORRE M

VIVAS DOMINGUEZ Pablo

10/7

DEL CID MARTORELL Blas

Semi-finals

RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas

10/5

MORROS GIMÉNEZ Marcel

SANAHUJA DE LA TORRE M

10/8

DEL CID MARTORELL Blas

Final

SANAHUJA DE LA TORRE M

10/5

SANAHUJA DE LA TORRE M

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2023-03-05 13:13 - Page 8



3a Lliga Catalana Sabre M13
SABRE MIXED

05.03.2023
Barcelona

page 1/1

1 DEL CID MARTORELL Blas CED-V

Tableau of 8

8 SELLÉS BARQUERO Bianca CEA-V 10/1

5 ORTIZ HERAS Iván EHB-B

4 RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas SAM-B 10/7

3 MORROS GIMÉNEZ Marcel EHB-B

6 ROVIRA MONTER Oscar CEA-V 10/7

7 SANAHUJA DE LA TORRE M SHM-B

2 VIVAS DOMINGUEZ Pablo EHB-B 10/7

DEL CID MARTORELL Blas

Semi-finals

RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas
10/5

MORROS GIMÉNEZ Marcel

SANAHUJA DE LA TORRE M
10/8

DEL CID MARTORELL Blas

Final

SANAHUJA DE LA TORRE M

10/5

SANAHUJA DE LA TORRE M
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 26 fencers)

page 1/1

ran name and first name club

1 SANAHUJA DE LA TORRE Marcel SHM-B

2 DEL CID MARTORELL Blas CED-V

3 MORROS GIMÉNEZ Marcel EHB-B

3 RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas SAM-B

5 VIVAS DOMINGUEZ Pablo EHB-B

6 ORTIZ HERAS Iván EHB-B

7 ROVIRA MONTER Oscar CEA-V

8 SELLÉS BARQUERO Bianca CEA-V

9 GONZALEZ CASARES Kamila Alexandra CEA-V

10 PRAT MALET Èlia SHM-B

11 NEGRETE FLOTATS Mateu EHB-B

12 CEPERO GARCIA Jacobo SAM-B

13 GONZALEZ VIÑALS Arnau SHM-B

14 ROMAGOSA BLAS Hans SAM-B

15 BRICEÑO UDAY Germán EHB-B

16 SAS VALERO Aleix SHM-B

17 FALGAS PLA Joaquim SAM-B

18 SCAPOLAN SANSEVERINO Anita CEEH-

19 ANTONACCI Nicole SAM-B

20 PRATS CASAPONSA Guiu CEEH-

21 LLUÍS BONET Adrià EHB-B

22 PERPIÑA PUIGDEVALL Narcis CEEH-

23 MANZANO Marco CED-V

24 LEITE BLANCO Nuno CEEH-

25 OLIVARES VILA Nicolas CEEH-

26 SIVILL PLA Aran SHM-B
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Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name and first name nat. Poules T32 T16 Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A

ARELLANO Fran 1 - - 1 - -

LLOBET Marc EHB-B 1 - - 1 - -

MARTIN Laia EHB-B 1 - - 1 - -

OLANGUA Asier SAM-B 2 - - 2 - -

URGELLES Mateo SAM-B 1 - - 1 - -

VALL Mallol SHM-B 1 - - 1 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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